

Town of Antrim, New Hampshire

P.O. Box 517, 66 Main St. Antrim, NH 03440

Phone: (603) 588-6785 Fax: (603) 588-2969

Explanation of Warrant Article 18

Carbon Coalition

Your town warrant will include the Climate Change Resolution.

The Carbon Coalition steering committee has created a website in response to several requests for background information from selectmen, town administrators and citizens. We hope you will consider linking to this website: the Climate Change Town Resource Page (URL <u>http://www.carboncoalition.org/community/Co</u> mm.php) from your community homepage.

The website provides:

Questions and answers about the resolution and global warming News clips-articles, op-eds, letters to the editor, etc.-about global warming in NH, the Town Meeting Initiative, and the Carbon Coalition Fact Sheets A list of resolution endorsers Downloadable copies of the resolution Carbon Coalition

Jessie Davie

Carbon Coalition Program Assistant

email: jdavie@cleanair-coolplanet.org

phone: 603-422-6464 ext.109